Roberts Bark Park

Annual Fee: \$12.00 per dog

Pet owners will receive a passcode to gain access to the Park.

Passcode will change each year. You must re-register each year at The John Miller Community Center. Registration is good

One year from the date you register.

For questions or concerns contact the Park Office.

(765) 825-5244

Monday – Friday

8:00 – 4:00 p.m.

Closed daily for lunch 11:30 – 12:30 p.m.

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING ROBERTS BARK PARK!

Roberts Bark Park Rules & Regulations

- 1. No dogs showing aggression towards other dogs or people can enter the Dog Park.
- 2. Owners must maintain control over dogs at all times immediately removing threatening or aggressive dogs. No mounting.
- 3. Owners must pick-up after their dogs and dispose of waste in an appropriate container.
- 4. No more than two (2) dogs per person in the park at one time.
- 5. No puppies four (4) months and under. Puppies are not fully vaccinated and are vulnerable to disease and injury.
- 6. Any dog over the age of four (4) months must be healthy, vaccinated, permitted and wearing identification tags prior to use of the Dog Park area.
- 7. No female dogs in heat are allowed.
- 8. No toddlers or small children are allowed in the Dog Park area. Children under the age of 16 are strongly discouraged in the park without adult supervision. Children should not run with the dogs or chase them while in the park.
- 9. No food or food products allowed, whether intended for human or dog consumption.
- 10. Please remove pinch (prong) collars and spike collars from dogs before entering the park. Other dogs can be injured while playing.
- 11. No wolves or wolf hybrids allowed.
- 12. Owners must supervise their dogs closely and cannot leave the Dog Park area without their dog.
- 13. Please pay attention to the body language of other dogs to protect yourself and your dog.
- 14. If you feel that you or your dog is in danger, simply leave the park and report the situation.
- 15. All rules governing Roberts Park apply.
- 16. Off-leash in fenced area only. All dogs must remain leashed until inside the Dog Park area. When leaving the Dog Park area you must re-leash your dog before exiting.
- 17. Keep gates closed at all times.
- 18. Fill holes and stop dogs from digging.

You must register at the John Miller Community Center Office! 2900 N. Park Road Connersville, IN 47331

(765) 825-5244

CONNERSVILLE PARKS AND RECREATION

City of Connersville Roberts Bark Park – Dog Park Registration Form

NAME OF OWNER(S)				
ADDRESS	APT#			
CITY/STATE/ZIP				
DAY PHONE	NIGHT PHONE			
E-MAIL				
NAME OF DOG #1	SEX	WEIGHT	lbs	
BREED	COLOR			
MARKINGS				
RABIES TAG #	EXP. DATE			
HAS THIS DOG EVER BITTEN O	R INJURED A PERS	SON OR DOG?		
NAME OF DOG #2	SEX	WEIGHT	lbs	
BREED	COLOR			
MARKINGS				
RABIES TAG #	EXP. DATE			
HAS THIS DOG EVER BITTEN O	R INJURED A PERS	SON OR DOG?		
I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IN MY KNOWLEDGE AND THAT I H CONNERSVILLE DOG PARK RU AGREEMENT AND RELEASE FO	IAVE RECEIVED A C ILES, A COPY OF M	COPY OF THE CITY OF Y SIGNED ACKNOWLED	GEMENT,	
SIGNATURE		DATE		
SIGNATURE		DATE		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Tag Issued	_			
Clerk Signature		DATE		

Acknowledgement, Agreement and Release

I hereby apply to use the City of Connersville Dog Park with my dog(s).

I understand and acknowledge that:

The City of Connersville Dog Park is not supervised.

Being physically present inside the Dog Park with my dog(s), whether leashed or unleashed, necessarily involves risks of injury to me and my dog(s) from other dogs.

Being physically present inside the Dog Park with my dog(s), whether leashed or unleashed, necessarily involves risks of injury to other people and their dog(s) from my dog(s).

Dogs may act or react unpredictably.

Dogs may be infected with diseases and /or parasites which might infect me and/or my dog(s). I hereby expressly assume all of these risks.

I hereby agree to defend and indemnify the City of Connersville and its agents, servants and employees from all claims and lawsuits that may be brought against the City of Connersville and/or its agents, servants and employees as a result of my acts or omissions and/or the actions of my dog(s) in the Dog Park.

I hereby release the City of Connersville and its agents, servants and employees from all injuries that I and/or my dog(s) sustain in the Dog Park as a result of the acts or omissions of other dog owners/handlers and/or the actions of their dog(s) in the Dog Park.

I have read, understood and agree to the terms and conditions of this Acknowledgement, Agreement and Release. I have received and read the City of Connersville Dog Park Rules and Regulations.

DOG OWNER 1 – PRINT NAME AND RESIDENTIA	AL ADDRESS	
DOG OWNER 1 SIGNATURE		
	DATED:	
DOG OWNER 2 – PRINT NAME AND RESIDENTIA	AL ADDRESS	
DOG OWNER 2 SIGNATURE		
	DATED:	